$500
(79,354)
161,864

0
83,016 (22,379) 60,631

15,316 (4,129) 11,187
55,436 (1 4,945) 40,491
7,500 (2,022) 5,478

17,850 24,439 (6,589)
280,750 (75,689) 205,061
657,218 (177,182) 480,036

1,040,659 (280,556) 760,103

- 0 - 0 - 0

$1.123.669 [$302.935) $820.734

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

1.36% 8.00%
4.93% 8.00%
0.67% 8.00%
2.17% 8.00%
24.99% 8.00%
58.49% 4.50%
92.61 %

0.00% 6.00%

100.00%

LOW HIGH
10.96% 12.96% -=
6.17% 6.32% -

0.88%

0.1 1%

0.05%
0.17%
2.00%
2.63%

0.39%

0.00%

6.25'/0 =

ORDER NO. PSC-03-1119-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 030106-SU
PAGE 59

Environmental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2003
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 030106-SU

1. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6. INCOME TAXES

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE

I O .  RATE OF RETURN

COMMN. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMMN. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$67,181 $3,648 $70.829 $159.973 $230.802
225.86%

85,199 39,418 124,617 0 124,617

4,769 34,582 39,351 0 39,351

0 4,392 4,392 0 4,392

11,146 3,232 71 5 3,947 7,199

0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -

$93.200 $79.107 $172.307 $7.199 $179.506

1$26.019) j$101.478) $51.296

$74.770 $820,734 $820.734

6.25% -34.80% -1 2.36% -

ORDER NO. PSC-03-1119-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 030106-SU
PAGE 60

Environmental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

Schedule No. 3-8

Page 1 of 2
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2003 DOCKET NO. 030106-SU

WASTEWATER
0 P ERAT I N G R EVE N U ES

1.To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount.
2. Projected 2003 revenues

$2,727
- 921

Subtotal $3,648

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Salaries and Wages - Officers (703)
2. Employee Pensions and Benefits (704)